



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11371/2023**
VARUN ARYA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sushil Kumar Sharma,
Mr. Vivendra Kumar and Mr. Kshitij
Vedwal, Advs.

versus

UOI AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhishek Saket, SPCG with
Ms. Priya Mishra, G.P. and
Ms. Sanna Harta, Adv. for UOI

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
22.02.2024

%

As a last opportunity, counter affidavit shall be filed within three weeks. Rejoinder thereto be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on May 08, 2024.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

FEBRUARY 22, 2024/ds