



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11371/2023**

VARUN ARYA

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

UOI AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhishek Saket, SPGC with Ms.
Priya Mishra, GP. with SI Shrabanta
Sarkar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

08.05.2024

Re-notify on November 20, 2024.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MAY 8, 2024/jg