



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11371/2023**

VARUN ARYA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sushil Sharma and Mr.
Virender Kumar, Adv.

versus

UOI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhishek Saket SPCG with
Ms. Sanna Harta and Ms. Priya
Mishra, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

% **ORDER**
20.11.2024

List on 21st January, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2024/ab/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any