



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11371/2023

VARUN ARYA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Virendra Kumar, Adv.

versus

UOI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhishek Saket, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

1. At the request of learned counsel representing the Petitioner, list on 28.09.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

APRIL 30, 2026/sp/kb